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1 - CASE 19DF000002D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 DARLING, THOMAS BRUCE  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Reckless Driving; Failure To 

Signal Lane Change Or Turn 

06/02/2018; 

06/02/2018; 

06/02/2018 

 

BOND CO:   1ST CHOICE BONDING RACE:  White GENDER:  Male DOB:  03/01/1954 
ATTY:   BERRY, KIMBERLY A    FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

 

 

 

    
2 - CASE 19DF000003D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 MITCHELL, SARA MARIE  Reckless Driving; Disorderly 

Conduct; DUI-Driving Under 

The Influence Of Alcohol-Less 

Safe 

05/16/2018; 

05/16/2018; 

05/16/2018 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:  Female DOB:  09/11/1959 
ATTY:   Farnsworth, Daniel    FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      
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3 - CASE 19DF000004D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 JOHNSON, CONNOR D'HUY  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Failure To Obey Traffic Signs, 

Signals and Markings; 

Improper Backing 

05/06/2018; 

05/06/2018; 

05/06/2018 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:  Male DOB:  06/11/1993 
ATTY:   Stein, George Albert    FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

 

 

 

    
4 - CASE 19DF000005D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 AMBERSON, BRAY EUGENE  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Following Too Closely 

05/02/2018; 

05/02/2018 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:   GENDER:  Male DOB:  09/10/1959 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      
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5 - CASE 19DF000006D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 SHAW, JOHN BARTON  DUI -Driving Under The 

Influence Of Drugs; Failure to 

Maintain Lane OR Improper 

Lane Change 

04/18/2018; 

04/18/2018 
 

BOND CO:   AA OK BONDING RACE:  White GENDER:  Male DOB:  03/23/1963 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

 

 

 

    
6 - CASE 19DF000007D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 WILKINSON, DARRELL JEROME  Improper Backing; DUI-Driving 

Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol-Less Safe 

03/20/2018; 

03/20/2018 
 

BOND CO:   FREE AT LAST BONDING RACE:  Black GENDER:  Male DOB:  02/28/1965 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      
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7 - CASE 19DF000008D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 HYDE, DAVID BENJAMIN  DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 

SUSPENDED OR REVOKED; Hit 

And Run; Following Too 

Closely; Reckless Driving; DUI-

Driving Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol-Less Safe 

08/26/2018; 

08/26/2018; 

08/26/2018; 

08/26/2018; 

08/26/2018 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:  Male DOB:  10/25/1958 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

 

 

 

    
8 - CASE 19DF000009D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 MARSHALL, LEONARD 

EVERETTE 

 Speeding; DUI-Driving Under 

The Influence Of Alcohol-Less 

Safe 

09/02/2018; 

09/02/2018 
 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:  Male DOB:  02/10/1965 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      
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9 - CASE 19DF000010D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 CLARKE, TANIQUA ISHANA  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Vehicles to Drive on Right Side 

of Roadway; Failure to 

Maintain Lane 

06/18/2017; 

06/18/2017; 

06/18/2017; 

06/18/2017 

 

BOND CO:   CAGLE BONDING CO INC RACE:  Black GENDER:  Female DOB:  08/24/1977 
ATTY:   Willis, Gregory Allen    FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

 

 

 

    
10 - CASE 19DF000011D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 REED, GREGORY WALTER  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

Failure To Yield Right Of Way, 

Turning 

09/14/2017; 

09/14/2017 
 

BOND CO:   ALPHA BONDING RACE:  Black GENDER:  Male DOB:  05/30/1963 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      
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11 - CASE 19DF000012D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 ROBBINS, DOLPHUS  Basic Rules-Too Fast for 

Conditions; Possession Of 

Open Alcohol Container; DUI -

Driving Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol and Drugs 

01/21/2016; 

01/21/2016; 

01/21/2016 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:  Male DOB:  12/25/1971 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

 

 

 

    
12 - CASE 19DF000013D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 CHADWICK, TRENT A  Failure to Maintain Lane; DUI-

Driving Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol-Less Safe; POSSESSION 

OF MARIJUANA, LESS THAN 

ONE OUNCE; Possession and 

Use of Drug Related Objects 

04/01/2017; 

04/01/2017; 

04/01/2017; 

04/01/2017 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:  Male DOB:  10/20/1983 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      
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13 - CASE 19DF000014D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 MOORE, EDGAR GRADY  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe 

01/06/2018  

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:  Male DOB:  08/07/1969 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

 

 

 

    
14 - CASE 19DF000015D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 DUKES, JERRELL  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Following Too Closely 

12/24/2017; 

12/24/2017 
 

BOND CO:   PACE BONDING CO RACE:  Black GENDER:  Male DOB:  09/16/1975 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      
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15 - CASE 19DF000016D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 NYAUDE, SILAS  Failure to Maintain Lane OR 

Improper Lane Change; 

Reckless Driving; EXPIRED TAG 

OR UNREGISTERED VEHICLE; 

No Insurance; DUI-Driving 

Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol-Less Safe; Vehicles to 

Drive on Right Side of 

Roadway 

02/18/2018; 

02/18/2018; 

02/18/2018; 

02/18/2018; 

02/18/2018; 

02/18/2018 

 

BOND CO:   24/7 ONE CALL BONDING RACE:  Black GENDER:  Male DOB:  02/25/1990 
ATTY:   MANETTAS, ANASTASIOS    FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

 

 

 

    
16 - CASE 19DF000017D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 HULEY, MARK ANTHONY  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Reckless Driving; Failure to 

Maintain Lane; Making 

Improper U Turn 

10/16/2017; 

10/16/2017; 

10/16/2017; 

10/16/2017; 

10/16/2017 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:  Male DOB:  01/10/1966 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      
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17 - CASE 19DF000018D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 STONE, CHRISTINA SUSAN  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Speeding 

10/25/2017; 

10/25/2017; 

10/25/2017 

 

BOND CO:   1ST CHOICE BONDING RACE:  White GENDER:  Female DOB:  07/25/1984 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

 

 

 

    
18 - CASE 19DF000019D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 MCMULLEN, TYLER POWELL  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 

SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 

07/19/2017; 

07/19/2017 
 

BOND CO:   SHULER, JOANNE P RACE:  White GENDER:  Male DOB:  11/11/1987 
ATTY:   KOHN, LAWRENCE    FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      
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19 - CASE 19DF000020D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 RASHID, ABDUL BATIN 

AZZAAM 

 DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container; EXPIRED TAG OR 

UNREGISTERED VEHICLE; Child 

Or Youth Restraint Not Used 

Properly - UNDER 6 YOA; No 

Insurance; Improper Transfer 

Of Tag And/Or Decal; Reckless 

Driving; Failure to Maintain 

Lane OR Improper Lane 

Change 

12/22/2017; 

12/22/2017; 

12/22/2017; 

12/22/2017; 

12/22/2017; 

12/22/2017; 

12/22/2017; 

12/22/2017 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:  Male DOB:  06/02/1976 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      
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20 - CASE 19DF000021D CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Lara, Delfino  Possession Of Open Alcohol 

Container; Reckless Driving; 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 

SUSPENDED OR REVOKED; 

DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe 

03/03/2018; 

03/03/2018; 

03/03/2018; 

03/03/2018 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Other GENDER:  Male DOB:  12/09/1994 
ATTY:       FILE DATE:   04/08/2019 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

 

 

 


