

05/22/2019

JUDGE: Susan E Edlein; COURTROOM 2A

1 - CASE 19DF000002D	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
DARLING, THOMAS BRUCE	DUI-Driving Under The	06/02/2018;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	06/02/2018;	
	Reckless Driving; Failure To	06/02/2018	
	Signal Lane Change Or Turn		
BOND CO: 1ST CHOICE BONDING	RACE: White	GENDER: Male	DOB: 03/01/1954
ATTY: BERRY, KIMBERLY A		FILE DAT	TE: 04/08/2019
DISPOSITION			

2 - CASE 19DF000003D	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
MITCHELL, SARA MARIE	Reckless Driving; Disorderly	05/16/2018;	
	Conduct; DUI-Driving Under	05/16/2018;	
	The Influence Of Alcohol-Less	05/16/2018	
	Safe		
BOND CO:	RACE: White	GENDER: Female	DOB: 09/11/1959
ATTY: Farnsworth, Daniel		FILE DAT	TE: 04/08/2019
DISPOSITION			



05/22/2019

JUDGE: Susan E Edlein; COURTROOM 2A

3 - CASE 19DF000004D	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
JOHNSON, CONNOR D'HUY	DUI-Driving Under The	05/06/2018;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	05/06/2018;	
	Failure To Obey Traffic Signs,	05/06/2018	
	Signals and Markings;		
	Improper Backing		
BOND CO:	RACE: White	GENDER: Male	DOB: 06/11/1993
ATTY: Stein, George Albert		FILE DAT	E: 04/08/2019
DISPOSITION			

4 - CASE 19DF000005D	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
AMBERSON, BRAY EUGENE	DUI-Driving Under The	05/02/2018;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	05/02/2018	
	Following Too Closely		
BOND CO:	RACE:	GENDER: Male	DOB: 09/10/1959
ATTY:		FILE DAT	TE: 04/08/2019
DISPOSITION			



05/22/2019

JUDGE: Susan E Edlein; COURTROOM 2A

DISPOSITION			
ATTY:		FILE DAT	E: 04/08/2019
BOND CO: AA OK BONDING	RACE: White	GENDER: Male	DOB: 03/23/1963
	Maintain Lane OR Improper Lane Change		
	Influence Of Drugs; Failure to	04/18/2018	
SHAW, JOHN BARTON	DUI -Driving Under The	04/18/2018;	
5 - CASE 19DF000006D	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>

6 - CASE 19DF000007D	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
WILKINSON, DARRELL JEROME	Improper Backing; DUI-Driving	03/20/2018;	
	Under The Influence Of	03/20/2018	
	Alcohol-Less Safe		
BOND CO: FREE AT LAST BONDING	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 02/28/1965
ATTY:	FILE DATE: 04/08/2019		
DISPOSITION			



05/22/2019

JUDGE: Susan E Edlein; COURTROOM 2A

7 - CASE 19DF000008D	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
HYDE, DAVID BENJAMIN	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE	08/26/2018;	
	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED; Hit	08/26/2018;	
	And Run; Following Too	08/26/2018;	
	Closely; Reckless Driving; DUI-	08/26/2018;	
	Driving Under The Influence Of	08/26/2018	
	Alcohol-Less Safe		
BOND CO:	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 10/25/1958
ATTY:		FILE DAT	E: 04/08/2019
DISPOSITION			

8 - CASE 19DF000009D	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
MARSHALL, LEONARD	Speeding; DUI-Driving Under	09/02/2018;	
EVERETTE	The Influence Of Alcohol-Less	09/02/2018	
	Safe		
BOND CO:	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 02/10/1965
ATTY:		FILE DA	TE: 04/08/2019
DISPOSITION			



05/22/2019

JUDGE: Susan E Edlein; COURTROOM 2A

DISPOSITION

10:00 AM

9 - CASE 19DF000010D	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
CLARKE, TANIQUA ISHANA	DUI-Driving Under The	06/18/2017;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	06/18/2017;	
	DUI-Driving Under The	06/18/2017;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	06/18/2017	
	Vehicles to Drive on Right Side		
	of Roadway; Failure to		
	Maintain Lane		
BOND CO: CAGLE BONDING CO INC	RACE: Black	GENDER: Female	DOB: 08/24/1977
ATTY: Willis, Gregory Allen		FILE DAT	TE: 04/08/2019

CHARGE OFFENSE DATE 10 - CASE 19DF000011D **Comments** DUI-Driving Under The 09/14/2017; **REED, GREGORY WALTER** Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 09/14/2017 Failure To Yield Right Of Way, Turning GENDER: Male BOND CO: ALPHA BONDING DOB: 05/30/1963 RACE: Black ATTY: FILE DATE: 04/08/2019 DISPOSITION



05/22/2019

JUDGE: Susan E Edlein; COURTROOM 2A

11 - CASE 19DF000012D	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
ROBBINS, DOLPHUS	Basic Rules-Too Fast for	01/21/2016;	
	Conditions; Possession Of	01/21/2016;	
	Open Alcohol Container; DUI -	01/21/2016	
	Driving Under The Influence Of		
	Alcohol and Drugs		
BOND CO:	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 12/25/1971
ATTY:		FILE DAT	E: 04/08/2019
DISPOSITION			

12 - CASE 19DF000013D	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
CHADWICK, TRENT A	Failure to Maintain Lane; DUI-	04/01/2017;	
	Driving Under The Influence Of	04/01/2017;	
	Alcohol-Less Safe; POSSESSION	04/01/2017;	
	OF MARIJUANA, LESS THAN	04/01/2017	
	ONE OUNCE; Possession and		
	Use of Drug Related Objects		
BOND CO:	RACE: White	GENDER: Male	DOB: 10/20/1983
ATTY:		FILE DAT	E: 04/08/2019
DISPOSITION			



05/22/2019

JUDGE: Susan E Edlein; COURTROOM 2A

13 - CASE 19DF000014D	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
MOORE, EDGAR GRADY	DUI-Driving Under The	01/06/2018	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe		
BOND CO:	RACE: White	GENDER: Male	DOB: 08/07/1969
ATTY:		FILE DAT	FE: 04/08/2019
DISPOSITION			

14 - CASE 19DF000015D	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
DUKES, JERRELL	DUI-Driving Under The	12/24/2017;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	12/24/2017	
	Following Too Closely		
BOND CO: PACE BONDING CO	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 09/16/1975
ATTY:	FILE DATE: 04/08/2019		
DISPOSITION			



05/22/2019

JUDGE: Susan E Edlein; COURTROOM 2A

10:00 AM

15 - CASE 19DF000016D	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
NYAUDE, SILAS	Failure to Maintain Lane OR	02/18/2018;	
	Improper Lane Change;	02/18/2018;	
	Reckless Driving; EXPIRED TAG	02/18/2018;	
	OR UNREGISTERED VEHICLE;	02/18/2018;	
	No Insurance; DUI-Driving	02/18/2018;	
	Under The Influence Of	02/18/2018	
	Alcohol-Less Safe; Vehicles to		
	Drive on Right Side of		
	Roadway		
BOND CO: 24/7 ONE CALL BONDING	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 02/25/1990
ATTY: MANETTAS, ANASTASIOS <u>DISPOSITION</u>	FILE DATE: 04/08/2019		

16 - CASE 19DF000017D	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
HULEY, MARK ANTHONY	DUI-Driving Under The	10/16/2017;	
	Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se;	10/16/2017;	
	DUI-Driving Under The	10/16/2017;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	10/16/2017;	
	Reckless Driving; Failure to	10/16/2017	
	Maintain Lane; Making		
	Improper U Turn		
BOND CO:	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 01/10/1966
ATTY:	FILE DATE: 04/08/2019		
DISPOSITION			

Page **8** of **11**



05/22/2019

JUDGE: Susan E Edlein; COURTROOM 2A

17 - CASE 19DF000018D	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
STONE, CHRISTINA SUSAN	DUI-Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; DUI-Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; Speeding	10/25/2017; 10/25/2017; 10/25/2017	
BOND CO: 1ST CHOICE BONDING ATTY: DISPOSITION	RACE: White	GENDER: Female FILE DAT	DOB: 07/25/1984 TE: 04/08/2019

18 - CASE 19DF000019D	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
MCMULLEN, TYLER POWELL	DUI-Driving Under The	07/19/2017;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	07/19/2017	
	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE		
	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED		
BOND CO: SHULER, JOANNE P	RACE: White	GENDER: Male	DOB: 11/11/1987
ATTY: KOHN, LAWRENCE	FILE DATE: 04/08/2019		
DISPOSITION			



STATE COURT OF FULTON COUNTY ATLANTA, GEORGIA

DUI FAST TRACK ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR

05/22/2019

JUDGE: Susan E Edlein; COURTROOM 2A

19 - CASE 19DF000020D	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
RASHID, ABDUL BATIN	DUI-Driving Under The	12/22/2017;	
AZZAAM	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	12/22/2017;	
	Possession Of Open Alcohol	12/22/2017;	
	Container; EXPIRED TAG OR	12/22/2017;	
	UNREGISTERED VEHICLE; Child	12/22/2017;	
	Or Youth Restraint Not Used	12/22/2017;	
	Properly - UNDER 6 YOA; No	12/22/2017;	
	Insurance; Improper Transfer	12/22/2017	
	Of Tag And/Or Decal; Reckless		
	Driving; Failure to Maintain		
	Lane OR Improper Lane		
	Change		
BOND CO:	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 06/02/1976
ATTY:	FILE DATE: 04/08/2019		
DISPOSITION			



05/22/2019

JUDGE: Susan E Edlein; COURTROOM 2A

10:00 AM

20 - CASE 19DF000021D	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
Lara, Delfino	Possession Of Open Alcohol	03/03/2018;	
	Container; Reckless Driving;	03/03/2018;	
	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE	03/03/2018;	
	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED;	03/03/2018	
	DUI-Driving Under The		
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe		
BOND CO:	RACE: Other	GENDER: Male	DOB: 12/09/1994
ATTY:		FILE DATE: 04/08/2019	

ATTY: DISPOSITION